Bid Tabulation

City of Bowie East Lift Station Rehabilitation HEI #181001 May 27, 2019 2:00 p.m.

-		Patterson Professional		rofessional	Rey-Mar	
			Services, LLC		Construction	
		Estimated	Unit	Total	Unit	Total
Item	Description	Quantity	Price	Price	Price	Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	6,520.00	6,520.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
	Temporary bypass pumping, including fuel, personnel for					
2	operation, and 24-hour surveillance, plug, and pump	1 LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
3	12" Fusible PVC SDR 26 CL 160 sewer line, butt-welded	62 LF	80.00	4,960.00	70.00	4,340.00
4	5-8' Trenching	62 LF	30.00	1,860.00	50.00	3,100.00
5	Trench safety	62 LF	2.00	124.00	40.00	2,480.00
	Connection of new sewer line to existing manhole, including core					
6	drilling, rubber gasket, and grouting	1 LS	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
7	New 4' diameter polymer manhole, 6' deep w/inflow insert	2 EA	6,000.00	12,000.00	15,000.00	30,000.00
8	Extra depth of manhole (> 6')	4 VF	1,000.00	4,000.00	2,000.00	8,000.00
9	Drop structure inside manhole	1 EA	1,500.00	1,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
10	Repair gravel access road	32 LF	58.00	1,856.00	65.00	2,080.00
11	Plug and abandon 12" gravity sewer line	1 LS	800.00	800.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Bypass connection w/concrete pad, pipe support, valves with box					
12	and pad, fittings, and piping	1 LS	15,000.00	15,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
13	Pressure testing existing wall sleeves	3 EA	300.00	900.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
	Installation of new wall sleeves (if required), including fittings,					
14	wall sleeve, and grout	3 EA	1,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	12,000.00
15	Supply fan and gas vent pipe	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
	Furnish fasteners and install guide rails, base elbow, guide rail					
16	support brackets, and pumps	3 EA	100.00	300.00	2,000.00	6,000.00
17	Ductile iron pipe and fittings inside wet well, including painting	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
18	Stainless steel base elbow mounting brackets	6 EA	600.00	3,600.00	2,500.00	15,000.00
19	Furnish fasteners and install float holder	1 LS	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	Wet well rehabilitation, including surface preparation,					
20	cementitious filler, and epoxy coating	1 LS	28,000.00	28,000.00	36,000.00	36,000.00
	Replacement of hold open arm with spring and slider arm with					
21	spring on existing access hatches	3 EA	500.00	1,500.00	1,200.00	3,600.00
	Electrical building, complete with door, roof, wood trusses, AC					
22	unit, AC unit concrete pad, and paint.	1 LS	30,000.00	30,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
	Electrical building foundation, including excavation, select fill,					
23	grading, and concrete, including materials testing	1 LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
24	Concrete pads around electrical building	1 LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
25	Chain link fence modifications	1 LS	1,500.00	1,500.00	12,500.00	12,500.00
26	Gravel access road	55 SY	58.00	3,190.00	50.00	2,750.00
27	Reseed disturbed area	1 LS	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
28	Construction materials testing	1 LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
	TOTAL BID	_	_	\$172,210.00		\$384,650.00